HB0176/693422/2

BY: Delegate Haddaway

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 176, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 4, after "technology" insert "except under certain circumstances"; in line 5, strike "assist" and substitute "pay to"; and in the same line, strike "in paying for" and substitute "an amount equal to".

On page 1 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (HB0176/180919/1), in line 5 of Amendment No. 1, after "technology" insert "except under certain circumstances"; and in line 6, strike "an owner" and substitute "a certain owner".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 of the bill, in line 7, strike "IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 9–1605.2(H)" and substitute "WITH MONEY FROM THE BAY RESTORATION FUND UNDER § 9–1605.2"; in line 8, strike "ASSIST" and substitute "PAY TO"; in the same line, strike "IN PAYING" and substitute "WHO, SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, INSTALLS, HAS INSTALLED, REPLACES, OR HAS REPLACED AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM, AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO"; strike beginning with "WITH" in line 10 down through "FUND" in line 11; and in line 12, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".

On page 2 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 13 of Amendment No. 2, strike ", IF SUFFICIENT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE" and substitute ".

(D) IF THERE ARE NOT SUFFICIENT FUNDS AVAILABLE IN THE BAY RESTORATION FUND TO PAY THE COSTS REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION DO

HADDAWAY

HB0176/693422/2 Amendments to HB 176 Page 2 of 2

NOT APPLY TO A PERSON WHO INSTALLS, HAS INSTALLED, REPLACES, OR HAS REPLACED AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM".

On page 3 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in lines 1 and 7 of Amendment No. 3, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(F)" and "(G)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 7 of Amendment No. 3, strike "**\$8,000**" and substitute "**\$1,000**".